
PUKEKOHE PARK RACEWAY                   

    

Hamilton Motorcycle Club                
                                             

SENIOR: SUPERSORT 600, 1000                                 
                       printed: 12:31 

 

25 September 2022 Qualifying No. 2  10:14am to 10:26am 

WEATHER: Sunny, no breeze, warm, track dry.                                  Track Length: 2.91k 
 
 

POS BIKE RIDER  MAKE-OF-BIKE YR/HOMETOWN   LAPS ELAPSED BEST DIFF 

  1ST  72 MICHAEL ROBINSON     SUZUKI GSXR 1000     2017 WAIAU PA        10   12m39.54   1m09.70  +0.00s    
 2ND  34 DANIEL METTAM        SUZUKI GSXR 1000     2021 AUCKLAND         9   11m26.83   1m10.29  +0.59s    
 3RD  89 MATTHEW EGGLETON     HONDA CBR 1000RR     2008 PUKEKOHE         8    9m47.05   1m10.69  +0.99s    
  4TH  37 JAY LAWRENCE         KAWASAKI ZX6R        2010 WELLINGTON       8   11m45.94   1m10.86  +1.16s    
  5TH  44 MARCUS READ-BLOOMF.  YAMAHA R6            2012 HAMILTON         6    7m38.21   1m11.22  +1.52s    
  6TH  74 MAL BIELSKI          SUZUKI GSXR 1000     2016 WELLINGTON       8   10m16.45   1m11.32  +1.62s    
  7TH  42 RHYS LINDSAY         SUZUKI GSXR 1000     2014 STOKES VALLEY    9   11m36.56   1m11.65  +1.95s    
  8TH  57 MATT DRAYSON         YAMAHA YZF R1        2018 CAMBRIDGE        5    6m33.79   1m11.89  +2.19s    
  9TH  77 GERSHWERN SCOTT      SUZUKI GSXR 1000     2021 AUCKLAND         9   11m40.21   1m12.06  +2.36s    
10TH 99a LUKE TEMPLE          SUZUKI GSXR 1000     2016 POKENO           9   11m36.38   1m12.17  +2.47s    
11TH  98 HO LUN WONG          TRIUMPH SPEED TRIPLE 2016 AUCKLAND         6    8m43.21   1m12.25  +2.55s    
12TH  61 BEN TIPPINS          KAWASAKI ZX10        2012 TOKOROA         10   12m25.36   1m12.49  +2.79s    
13TH  67 GRAHAME JARRATT      HONDA CBR 1000 RRSP1 2019 AUCKLAND         8   10m31.73   1m14.46  +4.76s    
14TH 222 SHANON DELLOW        SUZUKI GSXR 1000     2008 GREYTOWN         8   10m26.61   1m14.76  +5.06s    
15TH 81a DOUG OXENHAM         SUZUKI GSXR 600      2007 WAKEFIELD        5    6m46.20   1m15.13  +5.43s    
16TH  49 EVAN HANSEN          YAMAHA R6            2009 AUCKLAND         4    5m33.12   1m15.16  +5.46s    
17TH 723 JORDAN BURLEY        HONDA VFR750         1987 NGARUAWAHIA      5    6m37.55   1m16.18  +6.48s    
18TH  94 GAVIN BRINDLE        SUZUKI GSXR 750      1996 AUCKLAND         9   12m09.14   1m16.22  +6.52s    
19TH  88 ALLAN CROUCH         BMW S1000RR          2012 CAMBRIDGE        7    9m39.18   1m17.56  +7.86s    
20TH  69 JARED LOVE           HONDA CBR 600RR      2008 OTOROHANGA       3    4m14.98   1m18.34  +8.64s    
21ST  47 PAUL JENKINS         KAWASAKI ZX6R        2012 AUCKLAND         8   12m01.41   1m18.40  +8.70s    
22ND  66 KURT HUGHES          YAMAHA R6 600CC      2012 GISBORNE         7   10m05.23   1m21.44 +11.74s    
  81b TRAVIS MOAN          APRILIA RSV4 1100 F. 2019 AUCKLAND        Did Not Qualify                        
  99b MORGAN McLAREN-WOOD  SUZUKI GSXR 600      ---- CAMBRIDGE       Did Not Qualify                        
                                                                                                             
                                                                                                             



                PUKEKOHE PARK RACEWAY - Hamilton Motorcycle Club 

                           SENIOR: SUPERSORT 600, 1000 

 

25 September 2022                Practice No. 02           Start Time = 10:14am 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME     lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 9 | 11:26.83| 1:11.16|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     9 | 11:36.56| 1:11.91|   

 8 | 10:15.67| 1:10.29|*    8 | 11:45.94| 1:10.86|*    8 | 10:24.65| 1:13.20|   

 7 |  9:05.38| 1:11.32|     7 | 10:35.08| 1:47.70|     7 |  9:11.45| 1:11.65|*  

 6 |  7:54.06| 1:14.71|     6 |  8:47.38| 1:47.24|     6 |  7:59.80| 1:12.44|   

 5 |  6:39.35| 1:12.09|     5 |  7:00.14| 1:14.95|     5 |  6:47.36| 1:15.31|   

 4 |  5:27.26| 1:12.63|     4 |  5:45.19| 1:11.10|     4 |  5:32.05| 1:16.67|   

 3 |  4:14.63| 1:13.70|     3 |  4:34.09| 1:31.21|     3 |  4:15.38| 1:15.71|   

 2 |  3:00.93| 1:15.14|     2 |  3:02.88| 1:16.35|     2 |  2:59.67| 1:19.01|   

 1 |  1:45.79| 1:45.79|     1 |  1:46.53| 1:46.53|     1 |  1:40.66| 1:40.66|   

 

      BIKE No. : 34              BIKE No. : 37              BIKE No. : 42 

     SUZUKI GSXR 1000            KAWASAKI ZX6R             SUZUKI GSXR 1000 

      DANIEL METTAM               JAY LAWRENCE               RHYS LINDSAY 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

                           lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      8 | 12:01.41| 1:18.91|     

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     7 | 10:42.50| 1:18.95|     

 6 |  7:38.21| 1:12.90|     6 |  9:23.55| 1:25.14|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 5 |  6:25.31| 1:11.58|     5 |  7:58.41| 2:27.21|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 4 |  5:13.73| 1:11.22|*    4 |  5:31.20| 1:18.40|*    4 |  5:33.12| 1:17.03|   

 3 |  4:02.51| 1:12.66|     3 |  4:12.80| 1:19.25|     3 |  4:16.09| 1:15.16|*  

 2 |  2:49.85| 1:17.27|     2 |  2:53.55| 1:22.33|     2 |  3:00.93| 1:21.66|   

 1 |  1:32.58| 1:32.58|     1 |  1:31.22| 1:31.22|     1 |  1:39.27| 1:39.27|   

 

      BIKE No. : 44              BIKE No. : 47              BIKE No. : 49 

        YAMAHA R6                KAWASAKI ZX6R                YAMAHA R6 

   MARCUS READ-BLOOMF.            PAUL JENKINS               EVAN HANSEN 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

                           lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

                            10| 12:25.36| 1:12.97|     

                            9 | 11:12.39| 1:15.90|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

                            8 |  9:56.49| 1:13.06|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      7 |  8:43.43| 1:14.46|     7 | 10:05.23| 1:22.04|   

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     6 |  7:28.97| 1:14.61|     6 |  8:43.19| 1:21.69|   

 5 |  6:33.79| 1:11.89|*    5 |  6:14.36| 1:12.49|*    5 |  7:21.50| 1:22.53|   

 4 |  5:21.90| 1:13.18|     4 |  5:01.87| 1:14.38|     4 |  5:58.97| 1:21.44|*  

 3 |  4:08.72| 1:15.40|     3 |  3:47.49| 1:13.83|     3 |  4:37.53| 1:23.54|   

 2 |  2:53.32| 1:18.49|     2 |  2:33.66| 1:14.12|     2 |  3:13.99| 1:22.51|   

 1 |  1:34.83| 1:34.83|     1 |  1:19.54| 1:19.54|     1 |  1:51.48| 1:51.48|   

 

      BIKE No. : 57              BIKE No. : 61              BIKE No. : 66 

      YAMAHA YZF R1              KAWASAKI ZX10             YAMAHA R6 600CC 

       MATT DRAYSON               BEN TIPPINS                KURT HUGHES 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 



                                                          RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

                                                      lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                 10| 12:39.54| 1:10.69|   

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|                                9 | 11:28.85| 1:10.15|   

 8 | 10:31.73| 1:15.08|                                8 | 10:18.70| 1:09.70|*  

 7 |  9:16.65| 1:14.46|*                               7 |  9:09.00| 1:12.98|   

 6 |  8:02.19| 1:15.30|                                6 |  7:56.02| 1:10.16|   

 5 |  6:46.89| 1:15.44|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      5 |  6:45.86| 1:13.89|   

 4 |  5:31.45| 1:15.85|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     4 |  5:31.97| 1:15.90|   

 3 |  4:15.60| 1:16.79|     3 |  4:14.98| 1:18.34|*    3 |  4:16.07| 1:13.94|   

 2 |  2:58.81| 1:19.91|     2 |  2:56.64| 1:25.62|     2 |  3:02.13| 1:20.48|   

 1 |  1:38.90| 1:38.90|     1 |  1:31.02| 1:31.02|     1 |  1:41.65| 1:41.65|   

 

      BIKE No. : 67              BIKE No. : 69              BIKE No. : 72 

   HONDA CBR 1000 RRSP1         HONDA CBR 600RR            SUZUKI GSXR 1000 

     GRAHAME JARRATT               JARED LOVE              MICHAEL ROBINSON 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME     lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     9 | 11:40.21| 1:12.06|*    

 8 | 10:16.45| 1:11.32|*    8 | 10:28.15| 1:12.56|     

 7 |  9:05.13| 1:11.33|     7 |  9:15.59| 1:13.25|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 6 |  7:53.80| 1:15.04|     6 |  8:02.34| 1:14.85|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 5 |  6:38.76| 1:13.88|     5 |  6:47.49| 1:14.45|     5 |  6:46.20| 1:15.13|*  

 4 |  5:24.88| 1:12.05|     4 |  5:33.04| 1:14.04|     4 |  5:31.07| 1:18.25|   

 3 |  4:12.83| 1:15.67|     3 |  4:19.00| 1:16.26|     3 |  4:12.82| 1:17.67|   

 2 |  2:57.16| 1:17.76|     2 |  3:02.74| 1:17.68|     2 |  2:55.15| 1:20.79|   

 1 |  1:39.40| 1:39.40|     1 |  1:45.06| 1:45.06|     1 |  1:34.36| 1:34.36|   

 

      BIKE No. : 74              BIKE No. : 77             BIKE No. : 81a 

     SUZUKI GSXR 1000           SUZUKI GSXR 1000           SUZUKI GSXR 600 

       MAL BIELSKI              GERSHWERN SCOTT              DOUG OXENHAM 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                                                          RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME     lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME     lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     9 | 12:09.14| 1:16.22|*  

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     8 |  9:47.05| 1:10.69|*    8 | 10:52.92| 1:16.53|   

 7 |  9:39.18| 1:17.56|*    7 |  8:36.36| 1:13.55|     7 |  9:36.39| 1:17.51|   

 6 |  8:21.62| 1:21.91|     6 |  7:22.81| 1:13.68|     6 |  8:18.88| 1:18.70|   

 5 |  6:59.71| 1:20.73|     5 |  6:09.13| 1:11.39|     5 |  7:00.18| 1:20.84|   

 4 |  5:38.98| 1:19.47|     4 |  4:57.74| 1:11.21|     4 |  5:39.34| 1:17.58|   

 3 |  4:19.51| 1:20.49|     3 |  3:46.53| 1:12.75|     3 |  4:21.76| 1:20.65|   

 2 |  2:59.02| 1:21.57|     2 |  2:33.78| 1:14.02|     2 |  3:01.11| 1:22.54|   

 1 |  1:37.45| 1:37.45|     1 |  1:19.76| 1:19.76|     1 |  1:38.57| 1:38.57|   

 

      BIKE No. : 88              BIKE No. : 89              BIKE No. : 94 

       BMW S1000RR              HONDA CBR 1000RR           SUZUKI GSXR 750 

       ALLAN CROUCH             MATTHEW EGGLETON            GAVIN BRINDLE 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 



                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

                           lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

                            9 | 11:36.38| 1:12.17|*   lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      8 | 10:24.21| 1:13.57|     8 | 10:26.61| 1:16.61|   

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     7 |  9:10.64| 1:15.09|     7 |  9:10.00| 1:15.42|   

 6 |  8:43.21| 1:12.25|*    6 |  7:55.55| 1:16.70|     6 |  7:54.58| 1:16.70|   

 5 |  7:30.96| 1:24.63|     5 |  6:38.85| 1:14.25|     5 |  6:37.88| 1:15.94|   

 4 |  6:06.33| 1:26.59|     4 |  5:24.60| 1:15.48|     4 |  5:21.94| 1:14.76|*  

 3 |  4:39.74| 1:28.01|     3 |  4:09.12| 1:17.64|     3 |  4:07.18| 1:15.50|   

 2 |  3:11.73| 1:28.93|     2 |  2:51.48| 1:21.68|     2 |  2:51.68| 1:21.46|   

 1 |  1:42.80| 1:42.80|     1 |  1:29.80| 1:29.80|     1 |  1:30.22| 1:30.22|   

 

      BIKE No. : 98             BIKE No. : 99a             BIKE No. : 222 

   TRIUMPH SPEED TRIPLE         SUZUKI GSXR 1000           SUZUKI GSXR 1000 

       HO LUN WONG                LUKE TEMPLE               SHANON DELLOW 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|                                

 5 |  6:37.55| 1:16.98|                                

 4 |  5:20.57| 1:16.18|*                               

 3 |  4:04.39| 1:16.20|                                

 2 |  2:48.19| 1:17.87|                                

 1 |  1:30.32| 1:30.32|                                

 

     BIKE No. : 723                                    

       HONDA VFR750                                    

      JORDAN BURLEY                                    

 

 


